
Approved Pre‐Certification Substance Abuse Counselor Education Programs – 09/25/12 

Approval 
Period 

Contact Academic Institute Phone # E-Mail Web Page Course

2/14/12-
2/14/17 

Joseph 
Troiani 

Adler School of 
Professional Psychology 

312-662-4360 troia@adler.edu www.adler.edu Certificate in Substance Abuse 
Counseling 

5/1/07 - 
6/9/15 

Kimberly 
Skerven 

Alverno College 414-382-6461 kimberly.skerven@alverno.edu www.alverno.edu Comprehensive 360 Hour Program - 
Drug and Alcohol 
Emphasis/Psychology Major

4/12/11 - 
4/11/15 

Martha A. 
Pottle 

Argosy University 651-846-3541 mpottle@argosy.edu http://www.argosy.edu/locati
ons/twin-cities/

Comprehensive 360 Hour Program - 
BA in psychology

7/17/12- 
7/16/14 

Sheila 
Sampton 
Fosie 

B2B Counseling and 
Training 

414-573-1038 Sheilaf7@att.net 
 

 Substance Abuse 360 Hour 
Educational Program 

2/17/10- 
2/17/15 

Richard 
Kotasek 

Century College 651-779-3300 richard.kotasek@century.edu www.century.edu Comprehensive 360 Hour Program 
and Associate Degree in Chemical 
Dependency

2/13/08- 
2/14/16 

Gail Kinney Chippewa Valley 
Technical College 

715-833-6482 gkinney@cvtc.edu www.cvtc.edu Alcohol and Other Drug Abuse 
Associate Degree

5/1/07- 
4/30/16 

Gail Kinney Chippewa Valley 
Technical College 

715-833-6482 gkinney@cvtc.edu www.cvtc.edu 360 hour AODA certificate program 

5/25/07- 
5/26/12 

Barbara 
Jordan 

College of Menominee 
Nation 

715-799-5600 bjordan@menominee.edu http://www.menominee.edu/ Human Services/AODA Program

7/12/12- 
7/11/17 

Joan 
Schilling 

Edgewood College 608-663-2200 schilling@edgewood.edu www.edgewood.edu Substance Abuse Counseling (SAC) 
Concentration

2/29/12-
3/1/17 

Dr. Joseph 
Rosenfeld 

Elgin Community College 847-214-7345 jrosenfeld@elgin.edu www.elgin.edu Addiction Counseling Training Program 

12/1/09 - 
11/30/14 

Greg 
Delaney 

Fox Valley Technical 
College 

920-735-4779 delaney@fvtc.edu www.fvtc.edu Alcohol and Other Drug Abuse 
Associate Degree: Comprehensive 360 
Hour Program

5/01/12- 
5/1/17 

Dennis 
Markus 

Gateway Technical 
College 

262-619-6524 markusd@gtc.edu  www.gtc.edu AODA Certification Program

5/1/07- 
4/30/12 

Debra 
Mattison 

Hazelden Foundation 
Graduate School of 
Addiction Studies 

651-213-4282 info@hazeldon.org www.hazelden.org MA in Addiction Counseling, Chemical 
Dependency Counselor Training 
Certificate Program

5/1/07- 
4/30/12 

Lyn Wible Madison Area Technical 
College 

608-258-2383 lwible@matcmadison.edu www.matcmadison.edu Human Services Associate Degree 

8/12/09- 
8/11/14 

Lyn Wible Madison Area Technical 
College 

608-258-2383 lwible@matcmadison.edu www.matcmadison.edu Comprehensive 360 Hour Program 

5/1/07- 
7/19/16 

Lisa 
Edwards 

Marquette University 414-288-1433 lisa.edwards@marquette.edu www.marquette.edu Community Counseling and Clinical 
Mental Health Counseling (Addiction- 
Mental Health Specialist)
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6/16/09- 
4/11/15 

Hazel 
McClaire 

Memorial Medical Center 
Behavioral Health 
Services 

715-685-5400
 
hmcclaire@ashlandmmc.com 

 
 
www.ashlandmmc.com 

AODA Counselor Training Program 

2/8/10- 
2/8/15 

Barbara 
Jordan 

Menominee Nation 800-567-2344
bjordan@menominee.edu 

 
www.menominee.edu 

Comprehensive 360 Hour Program 

1/12/10- 
1/11/15 

William 
Payne 

Metroplitan State 
University 

651-793-1212   
www.metrostate.edu 

Comprehensive 360 Hour Program 

5/1/07- 
4/30/12 

Joel Frank Milwaukee Area Technical
College 

414-297-6740 frankjg@matc.edu www.matc.edu Substance Abuse Counseler Training 

5/1/07- 
4/30/12 

Joel Frank Milwaukee Area Technical
College 

414-933-0630 frankjg@matc.edu www.matc.edu Human Services Program Associate 
Degree

4/27/12- 
4/27/17 

Vicki Trone-
Natwick 

Milwaukee Area Technical 
College 

414-297-6740 tronenava@matc.edu www.matc.edu Human Services Degree with an AODA 
Emphasis 

5/1/08- 
4/30/10 

Angela 
McAlister 

Minority Counselor 
Training Institute 

800-787-9979 angie.waaoda@tds.net www.waaoda.org Comprehensive 360-hour certificate 
program for SAC 

12/15/09- 
12/14/14 

Jerome 
VanKirk 

Moraine Park Technical 
College 

920-924-6375 kfinnel@morainepark.edu www.morainepark.edu Alcohol and Other Drug Abuse 
Associate Degree and Comprehensive 

11/3/11- 
11/2/16 

Tammy 
Gorski 

Northcentral Technical 
College 

715-803-1639 gorski@ntc.edu www.ntc.edu  Human Services – AODA Associate 
Degree 

11/3/11- 
11/2/13 

Tammy 
Gorski 

Northcentral Technical 
College 

715-803-1639 gorski@ntc.edu www.ntc.edu Substance Abuse Education Certificate 

5/4/2011- 
5/3/2015 

Patrice 
Wisneski 

Northeast Wisconsin 
Technical College 

920-498-5529 patrice.wisneski@nwtc.edu www.nwtc.edu Comprehensive 360-hour program 

3/3/11- 
3/2/16 

Candace 
Lipski 

St. Martin's College and 
Seminary 

414-961-1600 reachmentalhealthclinic@hotmail. 
com 

www.saintmartinscollege.net Comprehensive 360-Hour program that 
is not part of a degree 

7/26/12- 
7/25/17 

Barbara 
Fetkenhaue

Springfield College 414-276-2300 bfetkenh@springfieldcollege.edu 
 

www.spfldcol.edu MS Human Services, concentration 
Mental Health Counseling 

7/26/12- 
07/25/17 

Barbara 
Fetkenhaue

Springfield College 414-276-2300 bfetkenh@springfieldcollege.edu 
 

www.spfldcol.edu BS Human Services, concentration 
Addiction Studies 

5/1/07- 
4/30/12 

AnnaMarie 
Cioffari 

Southern New Hampshire
University 

800-730-5542 a.cioffari@snhu.edu www.snhu.edu MS Community Health 

9/2/09- 
7/12/13 

Ingrid Hicks TransformationServices 414-933-7083 drhicks@transformationservices. 
info 

www.transformationservices.
info 

"360 Circle of Support" AODA 
Community Substance Abuse Training 

7/9/08- 
7/10/13 

Julie 
Rohovit 

University of Minnesota 612-624-0466 rohov001@umn.edu www.unm.edu Addiction Studies Certificate Program 

5/1/07- 
7/28/15 

Lisa Berger UW-Milwaukee 414-229-5620 lberger@uwm.edu www.uwm.edu MSW Masters in Social Work 
Advanced Curriculum 

9/11/09- 
6/9/15 

Elizabeth 
Gates 

UW-Platteville 608-342-1723 gatese@usplatt.edu www.uwplatt.edu 360 hour comprehensive 
undergraduate in psychology or 

09/11/09- 
09/10/14 

Elizabeth 
Gates 

UW-Platteville 608-342-1723 gatese@usplatt.edu www.uwplatt.edu MSE in Adult Education with Human 
Services Concentration 
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5/1/07- 
3/1/15 

Susie 
Eberhard 

UW-Stout 715-232-1442 hopkinsbestm@uwstout.edu www.uwstout.edu 360 hour  program that is part of the 
BS in Vocational Rehabilitation- 

5/1/07- 
2/22/15 

Stephen 
Shumate 

UW-Stout 715-232-1300 shumates@uwstout.edu www.uwstout.edu MS Mental Health Counseling, AODA 
Concentration and Comprehensive 360 

5/16/08- 
5/17/13 

David Van 
Doren 

UW-Whitewater  vandored@uww.edu www.uww.edu/ Comprehensive 360-hour certificate 
program for SAC - * Masters level 

8/12/09- 
8/9/15 

Debra 
Murray 

Viterbo University 608-796-3720 damurray@viterbo.edu www.viterbo.edu Comprehensive 360 Hour Program 

5/1/07- 
4/30/12 

Mary 
Iverson 

Waukesha County 
Technical College 

262-691-5258 miverson@wctc.edu www.wctc.edu Human Services of Applied Science - 
Addiction Studies Specialization 

6/28/12-
6/27/17 

Laura 
Wassenaar 

Wisconsin Indianhead 
Technical College 

715-394-6677 Laura.wassenaar@witc.edu www.witc.edu Human Service Associate Program 

The following programs were approved through Nov. 2009, but are no longer approved:
1) Center for Addiction Studies 
2) Lac Courte Oreilles Ojibwa Community College

 


